710: 3209 Uttod in part

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1987

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 3207

(By Delegate	White	 	,

Passed June 14, 1987
In Effect July 1, 1987
Passage

ENROLLED H. B. 3207

(By DELEGATE WHITT)

[Passed June 14, 1987; in effect July 1, 1987.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out of the treasury from the balance of all general revenues remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-eight, to the Secretary of State, Account No. 2500, supplementing Enrolled Committee Substitute for H. B. 2100, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the Executive Budget Document, at regular session, setting forth, therein revenue estimates and financial statements and subsequently making revision in the same in respect of the general revenue fund, and the Legislature having finalized and enacted the budget bill for the state for fiscal year 1987-88 therefrom; and

WHEREAS, The Legislature has enacted at such regular session, Enrolled H. B. 3204 which generated and yielded nine million six hundred thousand dollars of general revenues as

Whereas, The Legislature has enacted at such regular session, Enrolled H. B. 3204 which generated and yielded nine million six hundred thousand dollars of general revenues as a result of the revisions made by such bill to the personal income tax law and as such yield has been furnished pursuant to the estimate of the Governor by Executive Message No. 27-of May 14, 1987 together with the letter of June 5, 1987 of the Governor; a part of which nine million six hundred thousand dollars is hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 2500, Enrolled Committee Substitute for H. B. 2100, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding to such account the following new line item:

1	TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3	INCORPORATING AND RECORDING
4	23—Secretary of State
5	Acct. No. 2500
$\frac{6}{7}$	7a Excess Levy Special Election Funding\$ — \$1,000,000
8 9 10 11 12	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to provide funds for the special election in respect of the excess levy for educational purposes, with such funding being available for expenditure in fiscal year 1987-88.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Latte Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect July 1, 1987.
Sould C William Clerk of the Senate
Donald L. topp Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within discriptional profits the 18th day of
auha. Thans J.
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date 6/18/87

Time 4:17p.a.

RECEIVED 1887 JUN 19 PM 8: 05

OFFICE OF WEST VINDINIA SECRETARY OF STATE